

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

MEDIA CONTACT:

Name: Jeremiah Noneman

Phone: 253-922-2030

Email: jeremiahnoneman@milgard.com

Milgard Launches 50th Anniversary Emblem Design Contest

TACOMA, Wash. (September 12, 2011) - In 2012, Milgard Windows & Doors will be celebrating 50 years of quality, ease of use, durability, energy efficiency and value. In preparation for this significant milestone, Milgard is launching a contest to design its 50th anniversary emblem!

Employees, dealers, consumers and anyone that aspires to own Milgard windows are invited to participate. The winning emblem design, or likeness thereof, will be featured in a variety of Milgard 50th anniversary celebration applications. This gives entrants the chance to leave their indelible mark on this momentous event!

"Milgard Windows & Doors has had one unwavering goal over the past 50 years, and that's to be the best window and door manufacturer." said Jeremiah Noneman, Consumer Brand Manager for Milgard. "It's our consumers, dealers and employees that have made this all possible and this is an opportunity for them to kick-off the anniversary celebration."

In addition to submitting 50th anniversary emblem design ideas, entrants are encouraged to share stories about their personal Milgard experiences and how they influenced their designs. For complete contest rules and emblem submission guidelines, please visit www.milgard.com/50thanniversary.

About Milgard Windows & Doors

Milgard Windows & Doors, a Masco company based in Tacoma, Wash., offers a full line of wood, aluminum, vinyl and fiberglass windows and patio doors for builders, dealers and homeowners, all backed by a Full Lifetime Warranty, including parts and labor. The company has been recognized for manufacturing the nation's highest quality vinyl windows six times in a yearly survey sponsored by Hanley-Wood Inc., publishers of Builder magazine. Milgard has over 3,700 dealer locations nationwide. For more information, visit milgard.com or call 1.800.MILGARD.

About Masco Corporation

Headquartered in Taylor, Mich., Masco Corporation (NYSE: MAS) is one of the world's largest manufacturers of brand-name consumer products for the home and family. Masco is also a

leading provider of services that include the installation of insulation and other building products. For more information, visit www.masco.com or call 313.274.7400.

#